had to do to earn a commission, states, in relevant part, as 

follows: 

4 See Form WB-6, available at http://www.wi.ctic.com/Assets/ 

Wisconsin-RRE-CTIC/pdfs/RealEstateForms/WB-6[1].pdf. 

TERMS OF LISTING: PRICE: One Million Two Hundred 

Thousand Dollars (1,200,000.00). . . . 

COMMISSION: Seller shall pay Broker's commission, 

which shall be earned if, during the term of this 

Listing: . . . 5) An offer to purchase is procured for 

the Business or included property by the Broker, by 

Seller, or by any other person, at the price and on

[...]

Seller).   

¶76 The offer to purchase5 states in relevant part as 

follows: 

GENERAL PROVISIONS The Buyer, Steven Erickson and/or 

assigns, offers to purchase the Business known as 

[Capital] Cartage, Inc. & Capital Moving & Storage. 

PURCHASE PRICE: One Million Two Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,200,000). . . . 

5 See form WB-16, available at http://www.wi.ctic.com/Assets 

/Wisconsin-RRE-CTIC/pdfs/RealEstateForms/WB-16[1].pdf. 

Case 2015AP002627 Opinion/Decision Filed 05-10-2018 Page 33 of 48

No.